TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/20/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NorQuest Seafoods, Inc.		08/30/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation	
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole Ave NW	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0526734	FRIGID ZONE
Registration Number:	1449906	COPPER RIVER SALMON CORDOVA
Registration Number:	2242573	NORQUEST
Registration Number:	2359166	PACIFIC SELECT
Registration Number:	2184183	SILVER LINING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)781-7883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-783-3818

Email: dzimmer@tridentseafoods.com
Correspondent Name: Trident Seafoods Corporation
Address Line 1: 5303 Shilshole Ave NW

Address Line 2: Legal Dept

TRADEMARK REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0939

900057025

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASH	Seattle, WASHINGTON 98107		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dayle Zimmer		
Signature:	/Dayle Zimmer/		
Date:	08/31/2006		

Total Attachments: 5

source=Frigid Zone Assignment#page1.tif source=Copper River Salmon Assignment#page1.tif source=NorQuest Assignment#page1.tif source=Pacific Select & Des Assignment#page1.tif source=Silver Lining Assignment#page1.tif

WHEREAS, NorQuest Seafoods, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5245 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark FRIGID ZONE which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 0526734 dated June 27, 1950; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5303 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107-4000 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, effective nunc pro tunc on May 20, 2004, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 36 day of August, 2006.

NORQUEST SEAFOODS, INC.

By: John Garne
Title: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

DAYLE A. ZIMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 7, 2009

Notary Public

My commission expires September 7, 2009

WHEREAS, NorQuest Seafoods, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5245 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark COPPER RIVER SALMON CORDOVA & DESIGN which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1449906 dated July 28, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5303 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107-4000 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, effective nunc pro tunc on May 20, 2004, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 30 day of August 2006.

NORQUEST SEAFOODS, INC.

By: John Garner Title: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

On this 30 day of Hugust, 2006, John Garner personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DAYLE A. ZIMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 7, 2009

Notary Ptiblic

My commission expires September 7, 2009

WHEREAS, NorQuest Seafoods, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5245 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark NORQUEST which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2242573 dated May 4, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5303 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107-4000 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, effective *nunc pro tunc* on May 20, 2004, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 30 day of August, 2006.

NORQUEST SEAFOODS, INC.

By: John Garner
Title: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

On this 30 day of Hugust, 2006, John Garner personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DAYLE A. ZIMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 7, 2009

Notary Public

My commission expires September 7, 2009

WHEREAS, NorQuest Seafoods, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5245 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark PACIFIC SELECT & DESIGN which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2359166 dated June 20, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5303 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107-4000 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, effective *nunc pro tunc* on May 20, 2004, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 30 day of August 2006.

NORQUEST SEAFOODS, INC.

By: John Garner

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
COUNTY OF KING)

On this 30 day of Huquest, 2006, John Garner personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DAYLE A. ZIMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 7, 2009

Notary Public

My commission expires September 7, 2009

WHEREAS, NorQuest Seafoods, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5245 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark SILVER LINING which was registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2184183 dated August 25, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5303 Shilshole Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98107-4000 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, effective nunc pro tunc on May 20, 2004, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 30 day of August 2006.

NORQUEST SEAFOODS, INC.

By: John Garner Title: President

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

On this 30 day of Acates, 2006, John Garner personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

DAYLE A. ZIMMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 7, 2009

୍ରର୍ପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ରପ୍ର

Notary Public

My commission expires September 7, 2009